Total assets 438,806 637,377 524,005 860,991

Total equity 84,003 137,033 100,160 189,470

– 5 –

Your attention is also drawn to Appendices II and III to this Composite Document which

contain respectively further financial information and general information of the Group.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the authorised share capital of the Company was

HK$20,000,000 divided into 2,000,000,000 ordinary Shares of HK$0.01 each, and there are

530,002,000 Shares in issue. The Company has no other outstanding options, warrants, derivatives

or other securities that are convertible or exchangeable into Shares or other relevant securities in

the Company (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) as at the Latest Practicable

Date.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior

to Completion; (ii) immediately after the Completion and as at the Latest Practicable Date:

Shareholders

Immediately before

Completion

Immediately after

Completion and as at the

Latest Practicable Date

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

The Offeror and parties acting

in concert with it

— The Offeror — — 376,916,000 71.11

— Mr. Mo 502,000 0.10 502,000 0.10

Sub-total 502,000 0.10 377,418,000 71.21

Vendors

Chong Kit Limited(1) 373,916,000 70.55 0 0

Mr. Law(1) 6,000,000 1.13 3,000,000 0.57

Sub-total 379,916,000 71.68 3,000,000 0.57

Public Shareholders(2) 149,584,000 28.22 149,584,000 28.22

Total(3) 530,002,000 100.00 530,002,000 100.00

– 6 –

Notes:

1. Chong Kit Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Law. Under the SFO, Mr. Law is deemed to be interested in the

same number of Shares in which Chong Kit Limited is interested.

2. Save for Mr. Law, none of the Directors held/holds any Shares immediately before and following Completion

and as at the Latest Practicable Date.

3. Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,

figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

INFORMATION ON THE OFFEROR

Your attention is drawn to the section headed “Information on the Offeror” in the “Letter